
JA

U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC) 
         EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1) 

EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100)
Revised 08/2023

OMB Control Number: 3046-0049
Expiration Date: 08/31/2024

SECTION A – TYPE OF REPORT

SECTION B – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION
OFS COMPANY ID EMPLOYER NAME

ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE

SECTION C – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL IDENTIFICATION (if applicable)
HQ/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL NAME

HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE

SECTION D – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN)

SECTION E – EMPLOYER FILING ELIGIBILITY

YES (Employer Is Eligible to File) NO (Employer Is Not Eligible to File) EMPLOYER NO LONGER IN BUSINESS

SECTION F – FEDERAL CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION (if applicable)
Unique Entity ID (UEI): 

YES (Single-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) YES (Multi-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor)

YES (Headquarters is Federal Contractor) YES (Non-Headquarters Establishment is Federal Contractor)

YES (One or More Non-Headquarters Establishments is Federal Contractor)

SECTION G – NAICS INFORMATION

SECTION H – WORKFORCE DEMOGRAPHIC DATA

JOB CATEGORIES

Race/Ethnicity

Row 
Total

Hispanic
or Latino

Not Hispanic or Latino
Male Female

M
al

e

F
em

al
e

W
h

it
e

B
la

ck
o

r 
A

fr
ic

a
n

  
A

m
er

ic
an

A
si

an

N
at

iv
e 

H
aw

ai
ia

n
 o

r 
O

th
er

P
ac

if
ic

Is
la

n
d

er

A
m

er
ic

an
In

d
ia

n
o

r 
A

la
sk

a 
N

a
ti

ve

T
w

o
o

r
M

o
re

R
ac

es

W
h

it
e

B
la

ck
 o

r 
 

A
fr

ic
a

n
A

m
er

ic
an

A
si

an

N
at

iv
e 

H
aw

ai
ia

n
 o

r 
O

th
er

P
ac

if
ic

Is
la

n
d

er

A
m

er
ic

an
In

d
ia

n
o

r 
A

la
sk

a 
N

a
ti

ve

T
w

o
o

r
M

o
re

R
ac

es

Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers
Professionals
Technicians
Sales Workers
Administrative Support Workers
Craft Workers
Operatives
Laborers and Helpers
Service Workers

SECTION I – WORKFORCE SNAPSHOT PERIOD

SECTION J – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL COMMENTS (optional)

2022

CONSOLIDATED REPORT

CURRENT 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

PRIOR 2021 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

R577481 STERIS CORPORATION

5960 HEISLEY ROAD MENTOR OH 44060

341482024

UNAVAILABLE

339113 - Surgical Appliance and Supplies Manufacturing 

12/16/2022 - 12/31/2022

Not Applicable

X

X

X

X

0

94

57

235

20

72

262

163

1

1

905

848

0

60

42

37

6

84

191

235

0

4

659

592

18

915

810

1198

349

252

833

223

0

3

4601

4695

0

98

56

114

15

49

301

159

0

6

798

761

0

40

81

68

5

10

103

26

0

0

333

306

0

4

2

4

0

0

11

2

0

0

23

27

0

9

2

9

3

1

7

6

0

0

37

33

0

18

19

36

4

6

39

21

0

0

143

107

10

426

605

112

167

379

238

223

1

1

2162

2129

0

74

70

28

1

69

228

81

1

1

553

513

0

25

60

8

3

10

106

68

0

2

282

261

0

1

1

0

1

1

4

2

0

0

10

12

0

0

1

0

0

0

1

2

0

0

4

5

0

12

16

6

2

7

18

8

0

0

69

49

28

1776

1822

1855

576

940

2342

1219

3

18

10579

10338


