U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC) 2022 EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1)												EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100) Revised 08/2023 OMB Control Number: 3046-0049 Expiration Date: 08/31/2024					
				FION A				,									
		SECT	FION E	B – EMP	PLOYE	R IDEN	TIFICA	ATION									
OFS COMPANY ID							EMPL	OYER N									
R577481																	
ADDRESS						CITY/TOWN						STATE ZIP CODE					
5960 HEISLEY ROAD						MENTOR						OH 44060					
SECTION C - HI	CADQU	ARTE	RS OR	ESTAE								able)					
HQ/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID	HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL NAME																
HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL ADDRESS						CITY/TOWN						STATE		ZIP CC	DE		
					341482	024				)	•		•				
SECTION E – EMPLOYER FILING ELIGIBILITY X YES (Employer Is Eligible to File) NO (Employer Is Not Eligible to File) EMPLOYER NO LONGER IN BUSINESS																	
SEC	TION			L CONT					if applic	able)							
			-	ntity ID (													
<b>YES</b> (Single-Establishm	ent Emp	oloyer is	Federa	l Contra	ctor) X	YES (I	Multi-Es	stablishn	nent Em	ployer is	s Federa	l Contra	ctor)				
X YES (F	leadqua	rters is	Federal	Contrac	ctor) 🗖	YES (N	lon-Hea	dquarter	s Establ	ishment	is Feder	ral Contr	actor)				
		<mark>X</mark> Y	ES (O	ne or Mo	ore Non	-Headqu	arters H	Establish	ments i	s Federa	l Contra	actor)					
	33			DN G – I al Appli					urina								
				VORKF		DEMO	GRAPI	HIC DA	TA						-		
		Race/Ethnicity															
		Hispanic Not Hispanic or Latino Or Latino Male									Fer	nale			{		
JOB CATEGORIES	0. 2.												-				
						or der	ŗ	ses		Ē		or	ō	se			
		_		n ica		ian slar	lian tive	Rac		rica		ian slan	lian tive	Rac	Row		
	Male	Female	White	'Afr	Asian	ficto	Na	ore	White	Ame o	Asian	ficto	Na	ore	Total		
	Ë	Fen	Ì	Black or African American	As	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	American Indian or Alaska Native	Two or More Races	Š	Black or African American	As	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	American Indian or Alaska Native	Two or More Races			
				A		er P	neri Ala	00		fric E		er P	Ala	00			
				"		Oth Ra	A	≜		◄		Gth a	A	Ļ			
	0	0		0			0	0	10	0	0	_	0	0			
Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers	94	60	18 915	98	40	4	9	18	426	74	25	1	0	12	28 1776		
Professionals	57	42	810	56	81	2	2	19	605	70	60	1	1	16	1822		
Technicians Sales Workers	235 20	37 6	1198 349	114 15	68 5	4	9 3	36 4	112 167	28 1	8	0	0	6 2	1855 576		
Administrative Support Workers	72	84	252	49	10	0	1	6	379	69	10	1	0	7	940		
Craft Workers	262	191	833	301	103	11	7	39	238	228	106	4	1	18	2342		
Operatives		235	223	159 0	26 0	2	6 0	21 0	223 1	81 1	68 0	2	2	8	1219 3		
	163	0			0	U	U							0	18		
Laborers and Helpers Service Workers	103	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	1	1	2	0	0				
Laborers and Helpers	1				0 333	0 23	0 37	0 143	1 2162	1 553	2 282	0 10	0 4	69	10579		
Laborers and Helpers Service Workers	1 1	4	3	6											10579 10338		
Laborers and Helpers Service Workers CURRENT 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL	1 1 905 848	4 659 592	3 4601 4695	6 798 761 WORK	333 306 FORCI	23 27 E SNAP	37 33 SHOT	143 107	2162 2129	553	282	10	4	69			
Laborers and Helpers Service Workers CURRENT 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL PRIOR 2021 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL	1 1 905 848	4 659 592 SECTIO	3 4601 4695 ON I –	6 798 761 <b>WORK</b> 12/16/2	333 306 FORCI 2022 - 1	23 27 E SNAP 2/31/20	37 33 SHOT 2 022	143 107 PERIO	2162 2129	553 513	282 261	10	4	69			
Laborers and Helpers Service Workers CURRENT 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL	1 1 905 848	4 659 592 SECTIO	3 4601 4695 ON I –	6 798 761 <b>WORK</b> 12/16/2	333 306 FORCI 2022 - 1	23 27 E SNAP 2/31/20	37 33 SHOT 2 022	143 107 PERIO	2162 2129	553 513	282 261	10	4	69			
Laborers and Helpers Service Workers CURRENT 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL PRIOR 2021 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL SECTION J	1 1 905 848	4 659 592 SECTIO	3 4601 4695 ON I –	6 798 761 <b>WORK</b> 12/16/2	333 306 FORCI 2022 - 1	23 27 E SNAP 2/31/20	37 33 SHOT 2 022	143 107 PERIO	2162 2129	553 513	282 261	10	4	69			
Laborers and Helpers Service Workers CURRENT 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL PRIOR 2021 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL SECTION J	1 1 905 848	4 659 592 SECTIO	3 4601 4695 ON I –	6 798 761 <b>WORK</b> 12/16/2	333 306 FORCI 2022 - 1	23 27 E SNAP 2/31/20	37 33 SHOT 2 022	143 107 PERIO	2162 2129	553 513	282 261	10	4	69			
Laborers and Helpers Service Workers CURRENT 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL PRIOR 2021 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL SECTION J	1 1 905 848	4 659 592 SECTIO	3 4601 4695 ON I –	6 798 761 <b>WORK</b> 12/16/2	333 306 FORCI 2022 - 1	23 27 E SNAP 2/31/20	37 33 SHOT 2 022	143 107 PERIO	2162 2129	553 513	282 261	10	4	69			
Laborers and Helpers Service Workers CURRENT 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL PRIOR 2021 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL SECTION J	1 1 905 848	4 659 592 SECTIO	3 4601 4695 ON I –	6 798 761 <b>WORK</b> 12/16/2	333 306 FORCI 2022 - 1	23 27 E SNAP 2/31/20	37 33 SHOT 2 022	143 107 PERIO	2162 2129	553 513	282 261	10	4	69			
Laborers and Helpers Service Workers CURRENT 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL PRIOR 2021 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL SECTION J	1 1 905 848	4 659 592 SECTIO	3 4601 4695 ON I –	6 798 761 <b>WORK</b> 12/16/2	333 306 FORCI 2022 - 1	23 27 E SNAP 2/31/20	37 33 SHOT 2 022	143 107 PERIO	2162 2129	553 513	282 261	10	4	69			
Laborers and Helpers Service Workers CURRENT 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL PRIOR 2021 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL SECTION J	1 1 905 848	4 659 592 SECTIO	3 4601 4695 ON I –	6 798 761 <b>WORK</b> 12/16/2	333 306 FORCI 2022 - 1	23 27 E SNAP 2/31/20	37 33 SHOT 2 022	143 107 PERIO	2162 2129	553 513	282 261	10	4	69			